
Captain: Nick Tarasoff, PGA

Director of Golf

Asst. Coach: Bryan Fillinger

Head Golf Professional

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Opening Day Introduction & Practice

Time: 11:00am - 1:00pm

Location: KETTLE HILLS

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Practice

Time: 11:00am - 1:00pm
Location: KETTLE HILLS

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Practice

Time: 11:00am - 1:00pm
Location: KETTLE HILLS

Friday, June 27, 2025 Match vs. Western Lakes #1 BLUE JERSEYS ORANGE JERSEYS

Time: 8:30am Shotgun Start Kettle Hills vs Western Lakes #1
Location: WESTERN LAKES - PEWAUKEE, WI

Sunday, June 29, 2025 Match vs. Western Lakes #2 BLUE JERSEYS ORANGE JERSEYS

Time: 4:00pm Tee Times Western Lakes #2 vs Kettle Hills

Location: KETTLE HILLS - ROLLING 9

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Practice Session Followed by Team Mini Golf Contest

Time: 11:00am - 1:00pm
Location: SWING TIME - GERMANTOWN, WI

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Practice

Time: 11:00am - 1:00pm
Location: KETTLE HILLS

Sunday, July 13, 2025 North Shore Invitational BLUE JERSEYS ORANGE JERSEYS

Time: 3:30pm Shotgun Start Kettle Hills vs Kettle Hills

Location: KETTLE HILLS GOLF COURSE

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Practice: 9-hole Team Scramble

Time: 11:00am - 1:30pm
Location: ARROWHEAD GOLF COURSE - RICHFIELD, WI

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Match vs. Lac la Belle BLUE JERSEYS ORANGE JERSEYS

Time: 4:00pm Tee Times Kettle Hills vs Lac la Belle

Location: THE CLUB AT LAC LA BELLE - OCONOMOWOC, WI

Sunday, July 20, 2025 Match vs. Mee-Kwon BLUE JERSEYS ORANGE JERSEYS

Time: 4:00pm Tee Times Mee-Kwon vs Kettle Hills

Location: KETTLE HILLS - ROLLING 9

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Pizza Party & All-Star Voting

Time: 12:00pm - 1:00pm

Location: KETTLE HILLS CLUBHOUSE

2025 PGA Jr. League

Practice and Match Schedule

Nick's Cell #: 608-438-3598 (for occasional texts and emergency contact only please)

Meet your teammates and take a look at each player's 

ability and skill level. There will also be an introduction to 

the rules of the league and player ettiquette.

nickt@kettlehills.com

262-628-0200
bryanf@kettlehills.com

Cost of mini golf, range, snack and beverage included in 

sign-up fees.

Teammates end the regular season together and cast their 

vote/s for who they want to represent KH in the All-Star 

Matches.

Cost of golf, snack and beverage included in sign-up fees. 
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